Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SMART GLOBE HOLDINGS LIMITED 竣球控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1481)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Smart Globe Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 10 August 2022 pending the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to the placing of new shares under general mandate.

By order of the Board of

Smart Globe Holdings Limited

LAM Tak Ling Derek

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer

and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 10 August 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. LAM Tak Ling Derek, Mr. CHAN Yee Yeung and Ms. TSE Yuen Shan Ivy; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. LI Chun Hung, Mr. ONG Chor Wei and Mr. YAM Kam Kwong, JP.